International
Federation of

Air Traffic Safety
Electronics Associations

Frankfurt Airport Center 1
Building 234, HBK 18
Hugo-Eckener-Ring 1
60549 Frankfurt a.M.

Germany

President: Daniel Boulet

president@ifatsea.org

Tel: +49 (0) 15233751528
Fax: +49 (0) 42516720525

Director European Region: Executive Secretary:

Costas Christoforou Thorsten Wehe
Europe@ifatsea.org thorsten.wehe@ifatsea.org

IFATSEA European Regional Meeting 2018
Ljubljana 31 May to 2" of June 2018
Date: 31/01/2018
Accommodation and meeting location:

Hotel Grand Hotel Union Miklosic¢eva cesta 1, 1000 Ljubljana Slovenia

The Meeting will start:
Thursday 31-05-2018 at 09:30
The Meeting will close:
Saturday 02-06-2018 at 15:00

Day 1: Thursday, May 31% 2018

09:30 Opening Ceremony Part 1 - With several Speakers from SESAR SJU, ETF, Slovenia Civil
Aviation Agency, CANSO, Eurocontrol,..

11:00 Coffee break

11:30  Opening Ceremony Part 2
Open panel discussion on “..........cccevevvieevee v’

13:00  Lunch time

14:00  Working Session 1
15:30  Coffee break

16:00 Working Session 2

17:00 Endof Day 1

19:00 Social program

IFATSEA European Regional Meeting 2018 Ljubljana
Page 1 of 2



Day 2: Friday June the 1% 2018

09:00

11:00

11:30

13:00

14:00

14:55

14:15

16:00

17:00

Working Session 3

Coffee break

Working Session 4

Lunch time

Working Session 5

Coffee break

Working Session 6

End of Day 2

Football Match

between Slovenia Team vs. IFATSEA united Team

Day 3: Saturday June the 2nd 2018

09:00

11:00

11:30

13:00

14:00

Working Session 7

Coffee break

Working Session 8

Lunch

Working Session 9

Closing of the Meeting

Social program

IFATSEA European Regional Meeting 2018 Ljubljana

Page 2 of 2



