International
Federation of
Air Traffic Safety
Electronics Associations

President: Daniel Boulet

president@ifatsea.org

Director European Region: Costas Christoforou Europe@ifatsea.org



Frankfurt Airport Center 1
Building 234, HBK 18
Hugo-Eckener-Ring 1
60549 Frankfurt a.M.
Germany

Tel: +49 (0) 15233751528 Fax: +49 (0) 42516720525

Executive Secretary:
Thorsten Wehe
<a href="mailto:thorsten.wehe@ifatsea.org">thorsten.wehe@ifatsea.org</a>

## IFATSEA European Regional Meeting 2018 Ljubljana 31<sup>st</sup> May to 2<sup>nd</sup> of June 2018

Date: 31/01/2018

Accommodation and meeting location:

Hotel Grand Hotel Union Miklošičeva cesta 1, 1000 Ljubljana Slovenia

The Meeting will start:

Thursday 31-05-2018 at 09:30

The Meeting will close:

19:00 Social program

Saturday 02-06-2018 at 15:00

## Day 1: Thursday, May 31st 2018

09:30	Opening Ceremony Part 1 - With several Speakers from SESAR SJU, ETF, Slovenia Civil Aviation Agency, CANSO, Eurocontrol,
11:00	Coffee break
11:30	Opening Ceremony Part 2 Open panel discussion on ""
13:00	Lunch time
14:00	Working Session 1
15:30	Coffee break
16:00	Working Session 2
17:00	End of Day 1

Day 2: Friday June the 1 <sup>st</sup> 2018		
09:00	Working Session 3	
11:00	Coffee break	
11:30	Working Session 4	
13:00	Lunch time	
14:00	Working Session 5	
14:55	Coffee break	
14:15	Working Session 6	
16:00	End of Day 2	
17:00	Football Match between Slovenia Team vs. IFATSEA united Team	
Day 3: Saturday June the 2nd 2018		
09:00	Working Session 7	
11:00	Coffee break	
11:30	Working Session 8	
13:00	Lunch	
14:00	Working Session 9	
15:00	Closing of the Meeting	
18:00	Social program	

**SPONSORS**